HEC100 SERIES
100 WATTS  DC-DC CONVERTER
OUTPUT SPECIFICATIONS
Output power Total output power 100 Watts, max.
Voltage accuracy ± 1.5%
Minimum load 0%
Voltage adjustability(Note 5) + 10% , -20%
Line regulation LL to HL at FL See table

• OUTPUT CURRENT UP TO 25A
• COMPACT 2.40 X 2.28 X 0.50 INCH PACKAGE
• HIGH EFFICIENCY UP TO 90%
• INPUT RANGE FROM 36VDC TO 75VDC
• FIXED SWITCHING FREQUENCY(300kHz)
• HALT TESTED
• INDUSTRY STANDARD FOOTPRINT
• ADJUSTABLE OUTPUT VOLTAGE
• INPUT TO OUTPUT BASIC INSULATION: 1600 VDC
• UL60950-1, EN60950-1, & IEC60950-1 SAFETY APPROVALS
• CE MARKED
• COMPLIANT TO RoHS II & REACH
OPTIONS
Positive and Negative remote on/off, pin length
DESCRIPTION
HEC100-SERIES DC/DC converters provide up to 100 watts of output power in an
industry standard half-brick package and footprint. All models feature a wide input
range, adjustable output voltage and a 25A current rating.
APPLICATIONS
Wireless Network

100 WATTS  DC-DC CONVERTER
Output Current
Model Number
Input
Range
Output
Voltage Min. load Full load
Line
Regulation
Load
Regulation
No load(3)
Input Current
Eff (4)
(%)
HEC100-48S1P8 36 ~ 75 VDC 1.8 VDC 0mA 25 A 4 mV 6 mV 110mA 85
HEC100-48S2P5 36 ~ 75 VDC 2.5 VDC 0mA 25 A 5 mV 8 mV 80mA 87
HEC100-48S3P3 36 ~ 75 VDC 3.3 VDC 0mA 25 A 7 mV 10 mV 100mA 89
HEC100-48S05 36 ~ 75 VDC 5.0 VDC 0mA 20 A 10 mV 15 mV 100mA 90
HEC100-48S15 36 ~ 75 VDC 15 VDC 0mA 6.66 A 30 mV 45 mV 200mA 90
Note
1. MIL-HDBK-217F @Tc=70 ºC, Full load.
2. The converter is provided by basic insulation.
3. Typical value at nominal input voltage and no load.